

Inspire trust.

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH · Aussere Fruehlingstrasse 45 · 94315 Straubing · Germany

TUV SUD BABT TCB Octagon House, Segensworth Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL

Confidentiality Request

FCC ID: IYZSK1

Pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(1)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH hereby requests permanent confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below for our customer Marquardt GmbH, Schloss-Str. 16, 78604 Rietheim-Weilheim, Germany:

Schematics
Bill of Materials/Parts List
Block Diagrams
Theory of Operation

Pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(1)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH hereby requests temporarily confidential (**Short-term confidentiality**) treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below for our customer Marquardt GmbH, Schloss-Str. 16, 78604 Rietheim-Weilheim, Germany until the release to the market, planned on **2020/02/07**:

External Photos Internal Photos Test Setup Photos User Manual

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457(d)(1)(ii), disclosure of this Application and all accompanying materials will not be made before the date of the Grant for this Application.

Yours sincerely,

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH Benjamin Puls, TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH on behalf of the company Marquardt GmbH

Trade Register Munich HRB 85742 HypoVereinsbank Munich IBAN DE13700202700048852211 BIC HYVEDEMMXXX VAT ID No. DE129484267 Information pursuant to Section 2(1) DL-InfoV (Germany) at www.tuev-sued.com/imprint

Supervisory Board: Holger Lindner (Chairman)

Board of Management: Dr. Peter Havel CEO Dr. Jens Butenandt Managing Director Telefon: +49 9421 55 22-0 Telefax: +49 9421 55 22 99 Mobile: 49 151 15124574 www.tuev-sued.de TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

Aussere Fruehlingstrasse 45 94315 Straubing Germany